	Reference Number:	XI-058	
f the Philippines		000527362MN	
IC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS	Project ID:	10032200210114	l



Republic of DEPARTMENT OF PUBL OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

April 22, 2021

## MEMORANDUM

FOR MARK A. VILLAR : Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 07 April 2021 of DPWH Region XI OIC-Director REY PETER B. GILLE, endorsing the request of District Engineer RICHARD A. RAGASA, Davao City District Engineering Office, for the modification of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

Project ID: P00522362 DO2: Protect Lives and F	IMN	Project D	escription		
UACS No. 3201021044 Project ID: P00522362 002: Protect Lives and F Flood Management - Co	IMN				
002: Protect Lives and F Flood Management - Co					
OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods – Flood Management - Construction/ Rehabilitation of Flood Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Principal Rivers		OO2: Protect Lives and Properties Against Major Floods Flood Management - Construction/ Rehabilitation of Floo Mitigation Facilities within Major River Basins and Princip Rivers			
Construction of Flood Milli (Downstream), Davao Riv			Construction of Flood (Downstream), Davad		
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Suffure / 348.705 lm	P 84,311.71/ lm	P 29,400,000	CW1- Construction of Flood Mitigation Structure / 102.00 lm	P 288;235.29/ Im	P 29,400,000
EAO		P 500,000	EAO	Concerne Con	P 500,000
	Total:	P 30,000,000		Total:	P 30,000,000
<ul> <li>previously funded</li> <li>This involves 711 stability;</li> <li>Design also required in the stability;</li> <li>Since the area is will be transported will be transported.</li> </ul>	10-layers of g d under FY 2020 l cubic meters o ires massive can nt (mostly from l not accessible b d via Barge, as s	abions and mattre GAA; f riprap "Class D" thworks with 6,853 torrow) and 3, 426 by land, double har tuch, it contributes	Ineal meters with incre esses to complement and 60 cubic meters of cu. m. of structure ex .50 cu. m. of fill and ba ndling of materials and to a higher unit cost; a on of structures/obstru	the design of the f "Class A" for toe pr cavation (common se ckfill; equipment is being ond	adjacent section otection and so bil), 2,107.50 o considered which

## attachen

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order; hence, approval hereof is recommended.

ENTO RAPIPO, JR.

Undersecristary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

MARK A. VILLAR Secretary

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN1G02943